

<u> जुवा केन्द्र संगठन</u> Nehru Yuva Kendra Sangathan

स्वायत्तशासी संस्था युवा कार्यक्रम एवं खेल मंत्रालय भारत सरकार

an Autonomous Body under the Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports Government of India



Ref No. NYKS/Tender/SocialMedia/2021-22/27

23rd Sep,2021

Corrigendum to the request for proposal for hiring of Social Media Agency for Social Media Management

A request for proposal was uploaded on 20th Sept. 2021 on CPP portal and on NYKS website for hiring of Social Media Agency for Social Media Management. After pre-bid meeting following amendments have been made in the request for proposal.

| S. No. | Reference in RFP | |
|--------|---|---|
| 1. | Scope of Work (E) Manpower Requirement I. The team of 4 officials of the agency with required competency shall be stationed in the NYKS-HQ for day to day coordination during working hours and also during the emergent exigencies outside the working hours. | After revision to be read as Scope of Work (E) Manpower Requirement II. The team of 4 officials of the agency with required competency / three years' experience in field of media / digital / social media shall be stationed in the NYKS-HQ for day to day coordination during working hours and also during the emergent exigencies outside the working hours. Applicant firm should have experience of at least five years of working in the field of media / digital / social media campaign designing and social media management, preferably with Ministries / department / autonomous organisation / PSUs of government of India / State Governments. |
| 2. | 1. Eligibility Criteria 1. Applicant firm should have experience of at least five years of working in the field of digital / social media campaign designing and social media management, preferably with Ministries / department / autonomous organisation / PSUs of government of India / State Governments. | |

All firms/Agencies are requested to submit their proposal in accordance with the revised points of request for proposal.

(AD, EDP)

Copy to: CPP Portal

Website of NYKS PS to D.G. NYKS PS to E.D. NYKS **Director Finance NYKS Director EDP NYKS**

भूतल, 4 जीवन दीप भवन, संसद मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110001 Ground Floor, 4 Jeevan Deep Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Phone: 011-23442800 / 23740725 Visit us at http://www.nyks.nic.in